-OP \$165.00 7876270

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FORSYTH TRADING COMPANY		05/19/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE JOHN FORSYTH SHIRT COMPANY LTD.
Street Address:	6789 Airport Road
City:	Mississauga, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4V 1N2
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78762707	1903 ORIGINAL KHAKIS FORSYTH OF CANADA QUALITY QUALITÉ
Registration Number:	2033210	FORSYTH
Serial Number:	78762690	ORIGINAL KHAKIS FORSYTH OF CANADA
Serial Number:	78762671	JF
Serial Number:	78762638	JF JOHN FORSYTH SIGNATURE
Serial Number:	78762608	F.O.C. STYLE LAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)882-7643

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 520-882-7623

Email: smckniff@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Norman P. Soloway

Address Line 1: 3450 E. Sunrise Drive, Suite 140 Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85718

TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0646

900067305

ATTORNEY DOCKET N	NUMBER:	FORSYTH/TM-115 US
DOMESTIC REPRESE	NTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Norman P. Solowa 3450 E. Sunrise Dr Tucson, ARIZONA	rive, Suite 140
NAME OF SUBMITTER	₹:	Norman P. Soloway
Signature:		/norman p. soloway/
Date:		01/19/2007
Total Attachments: 2	age1 tif	

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0647

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS THE JOHN FORSYTH COMPANY INC. AND FORSYTH APPAREL INC. (a partmership) doing business as FORSYTH TRADING COMPANY, a Canadian corporation located at 160 Tycos Drive, Suite 2211, Toronto, ON M6B 1W8 ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademark registrations and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.
FORSYTH	2033210

Applications

Trade-mark	Serial No.
1903 ORIGINAL KHAKIS FORSYTH OF CANADA QUALITY QUALITÉ	78762707
ORIGINAL KHAKIS FORSYTH OF CANADA	78762690
JF	78762671
JF JOHN FORSYTH SIGNATURE	78762638
F.O.C. STYLE LAB	78762608

WHEREAS THE JOHN FORSYTH SHIRT COMPANY LTD., a Canadian corporation located at 6789 Airport Road, Mississauga, ON L4V 1N2 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said rademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

MBDOCS_3131722.2

PAGE 02/03

JOHN FORSYTH SHIRT

302-36Z-403Z

22:21 7005/20/10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0648

EXECUTED at Mississauge Out this 19 day of May

, 2006.

FORSYTH TRADING COMPANY, by its

partners:

THE JOHN FOR SYPH COMPANY INC.

By:

6.

Name: Title:

FORSYTH APPAREL INC.

By:

Name: Title:

MBDOCS_3131722.2

₽4GE 03/03

JOHN FORSYTH SHIRT

802-325-4035

22:21 7005/20/10

TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 01/19/2007